
Chama Petroleum Company 

Exploration and Production 
P.O. Box 31405 
5447 Glen Lakes Dave 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
211-739-1778 

r 
BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER 

Oil Conservation Division 
Oc-.ober 10, 1985 ftttrtft Exhibit Ko. . J , 

Case Ko. 8938 

Mr. Les Clements 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
324 West Main Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Re: Salt Water Disposal Well Application 
Fanning #1 SWD 
Section 4, 19S, 26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Clements: 

Please find attached a Form C-108, Application to Dispose 
of Salt Water by Injection into a Porous Formation. We 
have scheduled a hearing on this proposed disposal well 
for October 23, 1985. 

Please contact me i f further information is required. 

Yours truly, 

CHAMA PETROLEUM COMPANY 

T.R. KacDonald 
Engineering Manager 

TRM/srs 
Attachment 



- i : inc. .-. j iuor KJK io n o t c i 

P u r p n ; e : D •'.econdr. r \ R e c o v e r y 0 P r e s s u r e Mo j n t c n m - . (X3 • ••*> " i 3 
- r p i u o i j o n q u a l i f i e s f o : 3 d m i n n i r : t : v c s p p r e v s ] 1 O ' l ' " I 1 " u 

operator: Chama Petroleum Company 

- o o r e i i : P.O. Box 31405 Dallas. Texas 

Ccnt.-,ct p.irtv: Mark K. Nparhurrj Phnne: (?14) 73q-177ft 

'••'tJj Cats Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of t ru s f o r r f o r each » e J J 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets nia\ r« attached j f necessary. 

Is t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t " 1 [ 1 v t s j~Xl no 
I f > t s, n; ve the D i v i s i o n order number s u t h o r 1 2 l n y the p r o j e c t • 

Attach e nap th a t i d e n t i f i e s o l ] wells end Jesses w i t h i n t»o ^ i J e s of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e J 3 w i t h e one-half rr. 13 e radios c i r c l e drown around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
- • e l l . I n : s c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the we l l ' s area of review. 

Attach e t a b u l a t i o n of dote on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c r e c o r d w i t h i n the area of review which 
p e n e t r a t e the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h e l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, r e c o r d cf completion, snd 
e schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p l u g g i n g d e t a i l . 

A t t a c h c e t i on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. ?;cpcsed average and ma x i mum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. whether the system i s cpen or clos e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maxiiau- i n j e c t i o n p r e s s u r e ; 
^ . Scurces and an a p p r o p r i a t e e n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced weter; end 
i . I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r disposal purposes i n t o a lone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or cas 

£t or w i t h i n one ni1e of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f c r n a t i c n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

A t tach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h e l o c i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, th i c W n i s s , and depth. Give the gf-olocic nsnt. and depth tc 
bottom cf a l l underground sources of d n n l o n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s c 3iC s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s cf 10.000 mg/l cr l e s s * o v e r l y i n g the precnseC 
i n j e c t i o n 2 one cs wel) as any such source known t c be immediately u n o e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Dcscr:te the p rep c J ed s t i m u l a t i o n program, j f any. 

- '. i. ' - a p p r o p r i a t t ic r.r.:nc and t e s t . c a t s or, the >-c}j. ( I f w e l l ices have beer, f i 1 e c 
• i t - the C ; \ ; s i c n t h e > r. c e d not be : tsuC-i 11 ec. ; 

:*. tach a chemical a n a l y s i s of frcp-h water free, two cr.more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
m a i l a b l e and p r c d u c i n c ) w i t h i n one mile of !n; i n j e c t i o n cr d i s p o s a l ' - t i l showinc 
l o c a t i o n , cf w e l l s anc Cites s e c i e s were taUen. 

1a p. i . c a n t p far Cispcoal w e l l s n.ust n;Uc an a f f i r m a t i v e statement that the; nave 
t i i ' j r . e C a v a i l a b l e r. c o l o n i c and cngineerino Cata and f i n d no eviccr.ee of corn f a u l t s 
ur an ; ether h v C r o l o c i c connectJ cn between the C i s o s a 1 :cne anc anv oncercrcunC 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof of N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

1 hereto c e r t i f y t h a t '. n c i n f e r nation submitted >- i t t n: L a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u i arc c o r r i c 
t c the t e a t of m v i n e> 1 (C g c and b e l i e f . 

' • " " c : filfhc- Oc^A<-Q Title /yy<S-^fCgi /V Cm /7)/)WjQ^ 

-: ••• ~y^/?i^/^r^jU ••'•<-• /(?//o/BS~ 
' • . - . f i r - '. i ' r r e c u i : <••" u <•• e c • Sect icn< v ] , v '. 1 1 , > , a - c • ' 1 c v t ha t been ;. r c u u u •_ i > 
; : • < { • . ; t • ' < • " . .-><• ' '- r cu:. 1 ; c i t . r c anc : t ' u ' i r ; t t < c . P 1 t a : e • h e - '.'>( C a t i and r i : t u"• ' t .. '• <. e 

0 S t o r a g e 

F i l ed under Samerian n i l Cnrpnrat inn - Fanninn Unit * i 



LLA'-L 

#1 SWD 19S 26E 
TLUlACL LOCAIlUN l U H N S U l K 

S c h r ^ O t1C 

1 TJ'Jr 

Surfoce Cool rig 

S l z e 8-5/8" 

7DC 

T o b u l o r Da t o 

Cemented »ith 

f e e t d e t e r mined by 

900 »*• 

Hole size, 12-1/4" 

I n t e r m e d i a t e Casing (NA) 

Size " Cemented w i t h 

TOC 

Hole s i z e 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d by 

Long s t r i n g 

S i ^ t 4-1/?" 

TOC 

Cemented w i t h 

f e e t d e t e r m i n e d b> 

-2J5IL 

Hole size 

Total depth 

7-7/8" 

9461 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

8023' f e e t t o 8136 eet 
I p e r f c r s t e c cr o p e n - h c i e , i n d i c a t e n; c .n; 

Well P&A'd 12/28/78 as follows: 

1) Set CIBP at 9190' with 35 sxs on top of plug 
2) Set 50 sx plug at 8030', tagged at 7863'. 
3) Set 35 sx plug at 6350' 
4) Set 35 sx plug at 4170' 
5) Set 35 sx plug at 2650' 
6) Set 50 sx plug at 1545', tagged at 1430' 
7) Set 50 sx .plug at 545' 
8) 10 sx to surface 

Recovered>7995' of 4-1/2" csg. Hole loaded with 
9.5 ppg mud. 

s. ; : t 2-7/8" lined with Tuboscope TK-69 or equivalent 

Baker Model AD. Tension (Nickle Plated) 
I::::.: 77.: •OCSlI 

-. a t e r 1 s 1 i 

acWtr at 7923' 

P r 
an, e t h e r c a s m q - t u b i n q se al ) . 

set i n £ 

f e e t 

r-r . - c ;ect:cr, f rrr .at ion Canyon Dolomite .—-

n r r , e . : c . r . o z ] i ; r applicable) West 4-Mile Draw (Morrow) 

n ; t - n c . . f i : d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n - p t e s / J I No 

r.. . r . , i purr-asc - a 9 the - c i ) cnc ina i l y . dr i l led" ' n r i o in f l l l v d r i l l e d as a Morrow 

Gas well 11/73, P&A'd 12/78. 

, r r n per f o r n t c d :n ony ot h e r :or. c c ) i L i s t ^ J 1 such p c r f c : a '. c e i n t e r v a l s 
: - r c c t a i l (aacKP c f c m cnt cr b r i c n r p l a n t s ) i - ; t c l yes 

9207' - 9?14' & 9??T - 9233' CIBP at. 9190' with 35 SXS on top of plug. 

; . .1 n . i - D 1 v r : \U c • C T 1 J i. P j i | : • : 



GEOLOGICAL DATA 

CHAMA PETROLEUM COMPANY FANNING #1 SWD 

The formation into which we propose to inject is the Canyon 
Dolomite, which is 448 feet thick in the Fanning well and is 
comprised of fine to medium crystalline dolomites and locally 
dcilomitic limestones. These dolomites are locally porous due 
to the presence of vugs and vertically-limited fractures. 
Permeable zones are separated from one another by tens of feet 
of impermeable carbonates, with no probable vertical communication 
between zones. 

The Canyon Dolomite ranges from 7833 to 8281 feet depth in the well 
ard is considered not economically productive of hydrocarbons at that 
location. The closest Canyon production is several miles to the west 
ir the Penasco and Dagger Draw Fields. The Canyon is overlain by 80 
feet of generally tight dolomite of the Cisco Formation and underlain 
b> shalier carbonates of the Strawn Formation. None of these formations 
are sources of potable water in the area. 



PROPOSED OPERATIONS 
CHAMA PETROLEUM COMPANY FANNING #1 SWD 

We propose to re-enter the subject well (originally drilled the 
Samedan Fanning Com #1) by drilling out and running 5-1/2" 
casing with a 4-1/2" change over to tie back into the original 
4-1/2" production casing. After cementing, we then propose to 
perforate the intervals from 8023' - 8046' and 8120' - 8136' and 
stimulate with acid i f necessary. 





Chama Petroleum Company 

Exploration and Production 
PO Box 31405 
5447 Glen Lakes Drive 
Dales. Texas 7523 1 
214-739-1778 

September 2 0 , 1905 

Mr. B i l l McCaw 
Ralph N ix O i l Company 
7 th & Ha i n 
A r t e s i a , New Mex ico 88210 

Re: S a l t Water D i s p o s a l A p p l i c a t i o n 
Eddy C o u n t y , New Mexico 

Dear Mr. McCaw: 

Chama P e t r o l e u m Company p l a n s t o r e - e n t e r t he p l u g g e d and 
abandoned Samedan Fanning #1 f o r c o n v e r s i o n t o a s a l t w a t e r 
d i s p o s a l w e l l . T h i s w e l l i s l o c a t e d 1980 f e e t f r o m the 
s o u t h and wes t l i n e s o f S e c t i o n T - 1 9 - S , R -26 -E . We p l a n 
t o i n j e c t i n t o t he C isco-Canyon f o r m a t i o n . T h i s l e t t e r i s 
b e i n g p r o v i d e d as pe r the n o t i c e r e q u i r e m e n t s o f the S t a t e 
o f New M e x i c o , O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Ru le 701 e t s e q . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Mark K. Nearburg 
Landman 

MKN/kc 

CERTIFIED 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



Chama Petroleum Company 

Exploration and Production 
PO Box 31405 
5447 Glen Lakes Dove 
Oates. Texas 7523 J 
214 739 1776 

September 2 0 , 1985 

Mr. Randy P a t t e r s o n 
Yates P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n 
207 South k t h S t r e e t 
A r t e s i a , New Mex i co 88210 

CERTIFIED 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: S a l t Water D i sposa l A p p l i c a t i o n 
Eddy C o u n t y , New Mex ico 

Dear Mr. P a t t e r s o n : 

Chama P e t r o l e u m Company p l a n s t o r e - e n t e r the p lugged and 
abandoned Samedan Fann ing #1 f o r c o n v e r s i o n t o a s a l t w a t e r 
d i s p o s a l w e l l . T h i s w e l l i s l o c a t e d 1980 f e e t f r o m the 
sou th and wes t l i n e s o f S e c t i o n k , T - T 9 - S , R-26-E. We p l a n 
t o i n j e c t i n t o the C isco-Canyon f o r m a t i o n . Th is l e t t e r i s 
b e i n g p r o v i d e d as pe r the n o t i c e r e q u i r e m e n t s o f t he S t a t e 
o f New M e x i c o , O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Rule 701 e t s e q . 

Yours t r u l y , 



Chama Petroleum Company 

Exploration and Production 
P.O Box 3)405 
544 7 Glen Lakes Drive 
Dallas. Texas 75231 
2U-739-1778 

September 20, 1985 

Mrs. Lois F. Clayton CERTIFIED 
902 West Texas RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
A r t e s i a , New Mex ico 88210 

Re: S a l t Water D i s p o s a l A p p l i c a t i o n 
Eddy C o u n t y , New Mexico 

Dear M r s . C l a y t o n : 

Chama P e t r o l e u m Company p l a n s t o r e - e n t e r the p lugged and 
abandoned Samedan Fann ing $\ f o r c o n v e r s i o n t o a s a l t w a t e r 
d i s p o s a l w e l l . T h i s w e l l i s l o c a t e d 1980 f e e t f r o m the 
s o u t h and wes t l i n e s o f S e c t i o n k, T - 1 9 - S , R-26-E. We p l a n 
t o i n j e c t i n t o t h e C isco -Canyon f o r m a t i o n . T h i s l e t t e r i s 
b e i n g p r o v i d e d as p e r the n o t i c e r e q u i r e m e n t s o f t he S t a t e 
o f New M e x i c o , O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , Rule 701 e t s e q . 

Yours t r u l y , 



H A L J U S T O N D I V I S I O N L A B G R A T D 

HAUI3U2T-CN SERVICES 
M I D L A N D D I V I S I O N 

AKTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 
L A B O R A T O R Y WATER A N A L Y S I S 

« f C E<vB-SEP 

No Wl 60-83 

To. ' Cha r l e s Nearburg 

Chama P e t r o l e u m 

Box 

.Pal ' .as . TX 75231 

Submitted K y B u r l Reynolds 

Well Mn South ' Bovd "1 

("runty Eddy 

r v p t h 7735' - 7746 

.Field 

n „ t p December 23 , 1983 

Thii report i i the property of Halliburton Company ond neither 
il nor ony pari thereof nor a copy thereof i i lo be publiiheri 
or di*cloi«d without l in t texuring the e i p r t u written epprovol 
of loboroiory moncgemenl, it may howvver, be vied in (he 
coune- of regulor buiineu operotion, by ony per ion or concern 
ond tmploycet thereof receiving such report from Halliburton 
Compony. 

.Date P»«- December 23 , 1983 

Fnrmntinn Canyon - , ' -

_ S o u r c e _ _ _ § H ^ 

ReiiitiviSy _ 2 .2 0 69° 

Specific Gravity l-03> <? 60 ' 

pH .' 6^5 

Calcium (Co) '. U i ^30 

Mcgnesium (Mg) ". 2 -1*20 

Chlorides (Cl) 25 ,000 

Su!;c:e5 (SO j Medium 480-960 

Bicorbcnpsci (HCO,) 600 

• Sclub'e Iron (rc) 'Heavy 600 + 

KCL ' 1*7. 

*MPL 

Rcmorl-.j: . . *Milligrnms per liter 

Annly.i Rock" Ch.ir.ber s - F i e l d Eng inee r HALLIBURTON COMPANY 



To. 

H A C J U H T Q N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T D 

HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

M I O L A N O D I V I S I O N £ C C ' 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 
L A B O R A T O R Y WATER A N A L Y S I S Nn W123-83 

SEP ? ? 

Chama PP. t ro leum 

P. 0 . Rox 3 U 0 5 

Submitted K y r b a r l p - ; Neprbnrg 

Well Nn "Sonr-'h Boyd 31 

County 

.Depth. 7850' 

.Field Undesignated 

Hn»P December 10 , 1983 

7ni i report ts tK« proper ty of Ha l l ibur ton Company ond n«ilh«r 
U nor ony por t thereof nor o copy fKereof i t lo be published 
or d i i e i o t t d witHovt i ' tnt »ecunng the c i p r * u wr i t ten op pro vol 
o( l abora lo ry management , it may Howev**. be tned in »K* 
course of r t g u l o r b u i i n e u o p e r a t i o n ! by any per von or concern 
ond employee! tKereof receiv ing *uck repor t f rom Hal l ibur ton 
C o m p a n y . 

.Date Ppr December 10 . 1983 

Fnrmnrtinn Canyon (Bo t tom "Zot 

^n r r» Swab 

Resistivity 

Specific Grcviry 

pH ..' 

Coicium (Caj 

Mcgnesium (Mg) 

Chlorides (Cl) 

Suifctes (SO.) 

Bicorbonptes (h'CO a) 

• Soluble Iron (Fe) 

.36 P 68' 

1.042 (3 60' 

7.Q 

5. ̂QQ 

7.000 

31.000 

Medium 

900 

Heavy 

_*MPL 

Rcmorks-. *Milligroms per liter 

Respectfully submitted. 

Annlyit- Warren l .nnp, EIT 
CC: -

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 



°*» - H A I ! J U S T O N D I V I S I O N LABORATQJC^. 

HAUI3URTON SERVICES . -nc 
MIOLANO DIVISION D £ Q \ \, ' L U S ' t i " , ASO- ) 

ARTESIA, NE1.-? MEXICO 88210 
LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS Nn W136-83 

Tn ' Chama Petroleum D n t p December 13, 1983 

P . Q . B O X 3 1 4 0 5 T K ' ' r « P ° r ' '« property of Halliburton Compony ond neithe 
il nor ony port thereof nor o copy thereof it to be publither. 
or ditcloied without fir»l securing the c ipreu written approve 

D a l l a S , T X 7 5 2 3 1 o ( 'oko'otory moncgeme.nl, lt moy however, be uled in lb. 
coune of regular butineu operation! by ony per von or concen 
ond employee! thereof receiving Mich report from Holliburtor 
Compony. 

Submitted K y Charles Nearburg D o t e p p r December 13, 1983 

Weil Nn Sou:h Boyd .41 ry p th 7795' - 7813' rnrmrrtinn Canyon , ' -

County Field : Source_______ 

Resistivity -199 g 6 8 ° 

Specific Grcvitv 1-027 (g 60° 

pH 7.7 

Colcium (Ca.: '. 1 >800 ; *MPL 

Magnesium (Mg) 7 0 0 . • 

Chlorides (CD 1 6 > 0 Q 0 ! ! 

Sulfates (SO.) 4 8 3 ; 

Biccrbonoies (HCO,) 9 0 0 

Soluble Iron (Fe) ' ' N i l 

KCL N i l 

Remarks.- Not "enough o i l f o r g r a v i t y hydrometer *Milligroms per liter 

Es: . API 41 (dead o i l ) 

0 
Respectfully submitted, 

Annly.i- Warren Lane, EIT HALLIBURTON COMPANY 
CC: 



To. 

H A L 1 J U S T D N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T O I 

HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

M I D L A N D D I V I 5 I O N 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 
L A B O R A T O R Y W A T E R A N A L Y S I S No W65-84 

X. 
RECbULu SEP 1985 

'Discovery Operating, 

800 N. Marienfield, Suite 100 

Dote February 12, 1984 

Midland, TX 79701 

Submitted by 

Thij repor t i i the proper ty of Hol l ibur ton Compony ond ncilhe 
if nor ony por t thereof nor o Copy thereof it lo be pwbli ihei 
or d i x l o t e d wi thout f i r j l tecur ing the e z p r e u wri t ten opp 'ovc 
o l l obo ro lo ry moncgement i i t mcry however, be u ied in llv 
coune o i regu lo r b u i i n e u opero l i on i by ony person or concerc 
ond employee! thereof receiving tuch report I rom Hol l ibvrtO' 
Compony. 

.Date Rec. 
•'• • i . •• f l 

Well NrvWa I t . Canyon Fed. 5 rVprh 

rn,,nty I ddy Field— 

7 4 0 0 ' 

C i s c o 

.Formotion. 

.Source Swab 

Resistivity 

Specific Grcvity 

pH 

Colcium (Ca; 

Magnesium (Mg) 

Chlorides (CD .. ......... 

Sulfctes (SO.) 

Bicorbonotcs (H'COj) 

Soluble Iron (Fe) 

Remarks: 

185 I? 68 

1 . 0 3 2 0 6 0 ° 

6 . 5 

2 , 8 0 0 

1,400 

2 4 , 0 0 0 

Medium 

150 

Medium 

•Milligrams per liter 

CTi_Ai-
Respectfully submitted. 

Anolyst; Vterrcn l ane , EIT 
CC: 

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 



H A L L I B U R T O N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T O R Y . .. 

HALLIBUSTCN SERVICES R E C E I V E L) SEP V-toot) 
M I D L A N D D I V I S I O N 

AF.7ESIA, NEW MEXICO 83210 
L A B O R A T O R Y W A T E R A N A L Y S I S Nn V7611-84 

To. Robert E n f i e l d 

O'Brien Engineer ing 

P. 0. Box 10487 

Midland , TX 79702 

Submitted Ky B i l l Lentz 

Well Nn Douglas , f l 

County 

Resistivity 

Specific Graviiy 

pH 

Cclcium (Co.-

Magnesium (.V.g) 

Chlorides (Ci) 

Sulfates (SO.) 

Bicorbcnctcs (HCO;,) 

Soluble Iron (rc) 

KCL 

Remarks: 

.Depth. 

.Fiela'_ 

.52 @ 65' 

1.01 (g 60' 

6.0 

1,800 

900 

12,000 

Medium 

150 

L i g h t 

N i l 

Dntf* December 12. 1984 

th is report i i the proper ty of Ha l l ibur ton Compony ond" neilhe« 
it nor ony po r t thereof nor a copy the r to f i t to be publ ishes 
or disclosed wi thout first tecur ing the eipress wr i t ten opprovo 
of l obo rc to ry mancgement j i t moy however, be used i n the 
course of ceguior business c-perotiont by any person or concern 
ond employees thereof receiving such report f rom Hol l ibur ion 
Company. 

.Date Rpr December 1 1 . 1984 

Fnrmntinn CisCO • " " 

.Source 

*MPL 

'Milligrams per liter 

(Jc 
Respecn'ully submitted. 

Analyst- barren Lane - F i e l d Engineer HALLIBURTON COMPANY 
CC: 



, 3 - , " » H A L L I B U R T O N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T O R Y 

HALLIBURTON SERVICES R E C L T V. oLP <-. J 1985 
M I D L A N D D I V I S I O N 

. AP.TESIA, NEW MEXICO 83210 
L A B O R A T O R Y WATER A N A L Y S I S Nn W601-84 

Tn • Sage Energy n n t p December 4 , 1984 

P . 0 . B O X 3 0 6 8 ' ' p o * i i 'h« property of Holliburton Compony ond neither 
' ' i l nor ony port thereof nor o copy thereof it to be published 

or disclosed without first securing the express written opprovol 
M i d l a n d , T X 7 9 7 0 1 o f loborciory monogemenlj it moy however, be used in ihe 

course ol regulor business operations by ony person or concern 
ond employees thereof receiving such report from Holllburtort 
Compony. 

Submitted by Danny Rober t s D a t e p p r December 3 . 1984 

Well Nn A n t e l o p e S ink $2 r w h 6300 ' •• ~ - p o r m n t i n n C i sco . '• -

County Field Snnrrf> F low L i n e 

Resistivity .12 (jj 6 5 ° 

Specific Gravily 1-08 Q 60° ^ 

P H 6 .9 ; 

Colcium (Co: 17 ,300 ; *MPL 

Mognesicm (Mg) 1,750 

Chlorides (Cl) 75 ,000 

Sulfotes (SO.) L i g h t . 

Biccrbcnctes (HCO,) 300 ; 

Soluble Iron (re) Medium 

KCL 1% " 0 

Rcmcrki: *Mil!igrams per liter 

o 

Respectfully submitted, 

Annly.t- Warren Lane - F i e l d Eng inee r HALLIBURTON COMPANY 
CC . . . . . . . . . . . 



H A L L I B U R T O N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T O R Y 

HAUiaURTON SE2VICES 
M I D L A N D D I V I S I O N 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 
L A 3 D R A T D R Y W A T E R A N A L Y S I S 

lo. Chama Petroleum 

P. 0. Box 31405 

Da l l a s , TX 75231 

Submitted by. 
i . • 

Well No,__ 

County 

P.eiistiviry 

Specific Gfr. -ii', 

pH 

Cclcium (Co: ... 

iV.zg.-.ciium {K 

Chloride: (CD 

.Depth. 

.Field__ 

MORRISON COM. #1 

.055 e 70° 

1.12>J 60° 

6.9 

3 , 3 3 0 

1,010 

RECE.iv- SEP ?51985 

Nn.W572, W573, & W574-8. 

DntP September 2 1 , 1985 

Th is r e p o r t i t t h e p r o p e r t y o l H o i l i b u r t o n C o m p o n y e n d n e i t h e r 

it nor ony por t thereof nor o <opy thereof i l to be publ ished 
or disclosed without f i r t l securing the e ip re ts wr i t ten cpprovo l 
of l oboro io ry monogem.n l , i i moy however, be used in the 
course ol regu lor business opero l ion t by eny person or concern 
ond employees thereof receiving such repor t f rom Hol t ibur toe 
C o m p o n y . 

.Dote P»r- September 20, 1985 

.Formation ; - • ' 

.Source 

CURIO SHOP 

8 . 7 @ 7 0 ' 

1.00 @ 60' 

7 . 0 

670 

170 

111,000 Less Than 1,000 Less Than 1,000 

.) Heavy Heavy Heavy 

(HCO 90 • 180 120 

Fc) N i l N i l N i l 

JOHN SHERRELL 

9.2 @ 70° 

1.00 (3 60° 

6.7 

610 * 

200 

Rcmcr *Milligroms per lifer 

Respccilully submitted, 

An>'..,i Wnrrcn Lane - F i e l d Engineer 
CC: 

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

N D T I C ; 


